503326344 05/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3372962

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
FUHU HOLDINGS, INC.				05/27/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	FUHU, I	NC.				
Street Address:	909 N. S	909 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., 5TH FL.				
City:	EL SEG	EL SEGUNDO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	90245					
	I					
Property Typ			ımber			
Application Number:		9476392				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		650)687-9499				
	(I be sent to	the e-mail addre				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(I be sent to if provided;	the e-mail addre	cessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>) be sent to if provided; ا	the e-mail addre	<i>cessful, it will be</i> otoe.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email:) I be sent to if provided; او: ع	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name) I be sent to if provided; او: ع	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(I be sent to if provided; ال e: 5	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(I be sent to if provided; ال e: 5	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, E	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NM D.C. 20036	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(I be sent to if provided; ال e: 5	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, E TAMMY FR	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036 ANLIN anklin/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(if provided; e: S 1 V R:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce bdocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, D TAMMY FR /Tammy Fra 05/28/2015	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036 ANLIN anklin/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=fuhu exh. A_20	(<i>if provided;</i> <i>if provided;</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i>	the e-mail addres if that is unsuce bdocketing@step 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, D TAMMY FR /Tammy Fra 05/28/2015	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036 ANLIN anklin/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=fuhu exh. A_20 source=fuhu exh. A_20	(<i>if provided;</i> <i>if provided;</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i> <i>i</i>	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce odocketing@step STEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, D TAMMY FR /Tammy Fra 05/28/2015 -41#page1.tif -41#page2.tif	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036 ANLIN anklin/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=fuhu exh. A_20	(if provided; if provided; i e: 1 X 7: 1505271534 1505271534 1505271534	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce bdocketing@step BTEPTOE & JOH 330 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON, D TAMMY FR /Tammy Fra 05/28/2015 41#page1.tif 41#page2.tif 41#page3.tif	<i>cessful, it will be</i> btoe.com NSON, LLP CUT AVENUE, NW D.C. 20036 ANLIN anklin/	sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, FUHU HOLDINGS INC. of El Segundo, CA., hereby assign to: FUHU, INC., having a place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., 5th Fl. El Segundo, California 90245 a corporation of the state of California and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of certain applications for United States Patents listed on Exhibit A, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Name/File: Robb Fujioka

5-27-15

Date

Signature witnessed by:

5-27-15

Date

WITNESS:	(PAD)
Printed Name	: JESica Chan
Address:	

Sec. 10

Page 2 of 4

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
29/422,339	Connector Socket	05/18/12	D686,579	07/23/13
29/422,345	Connector Bit	05/18/12	D695,600	12/17/13
29/426,642	Case for an Electronic Device	07/09/12	D691,094	10/08/13
-29/439,704	Headphones	12/13/12	D698,334	
29/446,135	Case For An Electronic Device	02/20/13	D692,006	10/22/13
29/443,683	Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface	1/21/2013	D707,695	5/24/2014 06/24/14
29/457,567	Tablet Stand	06/11/13	D697,920	01/21/14
29/453,839	Mount for a Tablet Computer	05/03/13	D700,185	02/25/14
29/447,119	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface	02/28/13	D712,427	09/02/14
29/466,386	Tablet Bumper Assembly	09/06/13	D714,295	09/30/14
29/443,680	Display Screen Or Portion Thereof With Graphical User Interface	01/21/13	D729,827	05/29/15 05/19/15
29/443,681	Graphical User Interface for a Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with Graph	01/21/13 ical	D715,319	10/14/14

User Interface

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
29/426,458	Protective Bumper for an Electronic Device	07/05/12	D716,312	10/28/14	
29/443,686	Display Screen or a Portion thereof with a Graphical User Interface	01/16/13 01/21/13	D717,821	11/18/14	
29/457,249	Transformable and Interconnectable Toy	06/07/2013	D721,408	01/20/15	
29/457,253	Transformable and Interconnectable Toy	06/07/13	D721,409	01/20/15	
29/465,153	Baby Monitor	08/23/13	D727,277	04/21/15	
29/469,238	Wireless Charger Stand	10/08/13	D721,033	01/13/15	
29/469,243	Tablet Skinit Cover	10/08/13	D721,079	01/13/15	
29/476,392 Interlocking Swivel Joint		12/12/13	N/A	N/A	